the Lender may reasonably require, including, without limitation, those set forth on Annex I attached hereto.

(b)         The Obligors shall have reimbursed the Lender for its costs and expenses, including attorneys’ fees, incurred in connection

with this Amendment.

(c)         The Obligors shall have paid Agent an amendment fee in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(d)         After giving effect to the amendments set forth in Section 1 on the Third Amendment Effective Date, each of the
representations and warranties of the Obligors set forth in the Loan Documents shall be true and correct in all respects, in each case, on and as of the